4900255A      KINGSTON may make changes to specifications and product descriptions at any time, without notice. Page 1 of 16
microSDHC and microSDXC Memory Card
Flash Storage Media
1. Introduction
microSDHC and microSDXC cards offer large volume data storage and optimized recording
performance with support for FAT32 and exFAT file formats. In addition, Kingston's SD cards
use new speed rating known as "Class" and Ultra High Speed Interface supported, which
delivers a minimum data transfer rate for optimum performance with respective microSDHC
and microSDXC host devices. Although identical in size to standard microSD cards, SDHC and
SDXC cards are specially designed and are only recognized by SDHC and SDXC host devices
respectively.
2. Part Number(S)
SDHC Class UHS UHS Class VSC App Class Capacity Part Number
Class 10     I    U1  V10      A1  16GB  SDCS2/16GB
Class 10     I    U1  V10      A1  32GB  SDCS2/32GB
Class 10     I    U1  V10      A1  64GB  SDCS2/64GB
Class 10     I    U1  V10      A1  128GB  SDCS2/128GB
Class 10     I    U3  V30      A1  256GB  SDCS2/256GB
Class 10     I    U3  V30      A1  512GB  SDCS2/512GB
3. microSD Memory Card Features
Table 1: microSDHC and microSDXC Card Features
Design Standard
Contents None (OEM Design Available)